the Town intends to acquire from the Department, the Property, consisting of
approximately 1.75 acres as showrt on: EXHIBIT 1: Conway Patroi 208 Salt
Shed aixl E)6tlBIT 2: Conway Tax Map 277.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Town shall acquire the Property for the sum of ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($175,000) dollars due at closing.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The purchase price shall be paid In full by the
Town, by pertified check or bank check, made out to "Treasurer-State of New
Hampshire", and presented to the Department at the closing and conveyance